SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26646/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2018 in WP No. 33026/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE COMMISSIONER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RAJANNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127933/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127935/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127936/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 22-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

> HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with SLP (C) No. 21954 of 2018.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **COURT MASTER**