1

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26345/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-06-2018 in WP No. 14705/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE ADONI MUNICIPALITY ADONI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K. HAZRATH VALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 139440/2018 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 89711/2020 IA No. 139440/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 89711/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 26646/2020 (XII-A) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 127933/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127935/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 127936/2020

IA NO. 127933/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 127935/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 127936/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 17711-17713/2019 (XII-A)

(IA No.93389/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 93389/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38532/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 160207/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 160208/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 175481/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 134339/2019

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 117559/2020

IA No. 160207/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 160208/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 175481/2018 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 134339/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 117559/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 27619/2018 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 14986/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 14990/2019

IA No. 14986/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 14990/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 31569-31570/2018 (XII-A)

( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 151522/2018

IA No. 151522/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27624/2018 (XII-A)

( FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 132728/2018

IA No. 132728/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 27906/2018 (XII-A)

( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 140694/2018

IA No. 140694/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27620/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 27623/2018 (XII-A)

( FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 131656/2018

IA No. 131656/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For the Parties Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. Sateesh G., Adv.

Mr. Chandu Nagendra, Adv.

Mr. Parmaswar, Adv.

Mr. R Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Bommineni Vivekananda, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra Mohan Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. P. Raghavender Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. Paramesh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Ravi, Adv.

## Caveator-in-person, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 16.02.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR